

Mail to:

Name: Jennifer Akin

Address: 1716 Morgan Road

City, State, Zip Modesto, CA 95358

FILED

21 APR -6 AM 7: 47

STAMISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Joselyn Rodriguez

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

Corporation Yard Phase II

	Check Document being Filed:				
	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)				
	Notice of Exemption (NOE)				
<b></b>	Other (Please fill in type): Notice of Determination				

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS
COUNTY CLERK ON ———————————————————————————————————
Returned to agency on ———————————————————————————————————

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Date removed from posting 05/10/2021

١	Votice	of Dete	rmin	ation
Ł	AOUGE	OI DEIG	31 BBBBB	auvu

Appendix D

To:			From:				
	Office of Planning and Resear	rch	Public Agency: Stanislaus Co. Public Works				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1716 Morgan Road				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Modesto, CA 95358-5805				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	·	Contact: Theron Roschen				
		·	Phone: 209-525-4194				
	County Clerk County of: Stanislaus County Address: 1201 I. Street, Suite 101		Lead Agency (if different from above): SAME AS ABOVE				
	Modesto, CA 95354		Address:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	nghouse): 2020110173				
Pro	ject Title: Corporation Yard I	Phase II					
Project Applicant: Stanislaus County Public Works, 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto, CA 95358-5805							
Pro	ject Location (include county)	): <u>1716 Morgan Road, Mo</u>	desto, CA., 95358 in Stanislaus County, CA				
Pro	ject Description:						
us de ba ac	The Stanislaus County Department of Public Works proposes to renovate the existing Corporate Yard, used for vehicle maintenance, storage, fueling, and administrative facilities. The project would include: 1) demolishing the existing Carpenter's Shop Office, Sign Shop, and Pole Barn; 2) constructing a new pole barn and covered concrete material storage bunker; 3) reconstructing an existing paved area to accommodate heavy vehicles; and 4) drainage/lighting improvements.						
ı nı	s is to advise that the <u>Stanis</u> (	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re					
	scribed project on <u>3/30/2021</u> (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above				
1.7	The project [☐ will 🔳 will not	tl have a significant effect	on the environment.				
	· · ·	-	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
_			pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
			ndition of the approval of the project.				
	- "	-	as not] adopted for this project.				
			vas not] adopted for this project.				
	Findings 🔳 were 🔲 were no						
neg	ative Declaration, is available tanislaus County Public Work	e to the General Public at:	odesto, CA 95358-5805, (209) 525-4130				
Sig	nature (Public Agency): Theron R	loschen PE (Apr 2, 2021 17:23 PDT)	Title:				
Dat	e: Apr 2, 2021	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:				